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Wettkampf-Nr. 34
200m Lagen Frauen Vorlauf
Women's 200m Individual Medley Heats

Jugend D
1. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:33,37 239

00:50,38 01:45,60 02:48,49 03:33,37

Jugend C
1. Reka Tar 2004(SM9) HUN NPC Hungary 03:11,69 458

00:42,08 01:29,84 02:25,90 03:11,69

2. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(SM10)GER SG Bergisch Land 03:12,93 423
00:42,07 01:28,47 02:28,43 03:12,93

3. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(SM9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:17,47 419
00:45,58 01:33,39 02:37,27 03:17,47

4. Ronja Zierold 2005(SM9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 03:55,35 247
00:49,45 01:54,28 03:02,22 03:55,35

5. Abelina Hartmann 2005(SM9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:37,75 150
00:56,76 02:08,97 03:26,03 04:37,75

Nicht am Start
Zuzanna Boruszewska 2005 (SM9) POL UKSSP 149 Lodz ENM

Jugend B
1. Maisie Summers-Newton 2002(SM6) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:06,88 908 (A)

00:42,52 01:31,20 02:23,96 03:06,88

2. Toni Shaw 2003(SM9) GBR NPC Great Britain 02:45,01 719 (B)
00:34,79 01:18,03 02:08,73 02:45,01

3. Zara Mullooly 2002(SM10)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:48,99 630 (C)
00:35,01 01:17,97 02:11,30 02:48,99

4. Mikuni Utsugi 2003(SM9) JPN Japan Para Swim 02:58,89 564 (7)
00:39,13 01:26,74 02:15,30 02:58,89

5. Neele Labudda 2003(SM12)GER Hanse SV Rostock 02:56,26 555 (J)
00:38,42 01:26,75 02:15,20 02:56,26

6. Molly Hopkins 2003(SM9) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:01,13 543 (J)
00:39,42 01:25,57 02:23,33 03:01,13

7. Lea Stengel 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:58,72 532 (J)
00:40,22 01:28,30 02:18,51 02:58,72

8. Katarina Chuda 2003(SM13)SVK NPC Slovakia 03:04,19 482 (2)
00:38,26 01:25,97 02:19,32 03:04,19

9. Janina Falk 2003(SM14)AUT NPC Austria 02:54,37 477 (4)
00:37,23 01:24,66 02:15,02 02:54,37

10. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:59,87 399
00:39,64 01:23,50 02:20,34 02:59,87

11. Cosima Reinicke 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:17,16 396
00:43,45 01:36,71 02:37,95 03:17,16

12. Gabriela Michalowska 2002(SM14)POL Poland Sprawni Razem 03:08,58 377
00:43,71 01:32,52 02:28,95 03:08,58

13. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(SM10)GER BSG Aachen 1926 03:22,39 366
00:45,91 01:34,78 02:36,65 03:22,39

14. Berit Stützel 2003(SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:13,02 352
00:42,44 01:29,93 02:29,88 03:13,02

15. Annika Lekon 2003(SM9) GER BSG Espelkamp 03:36,33 319
00:52,63 01:44,81 02:52,00 03:36,33
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Jugend B
Disqualifikation
Malak Abdelshafi 2003 (SM5) EGY NPC Egypt 11:08 Uhr
Between 25 and 35m the swimmer made an armstroke on horizontal plane completly under water.
IPC 3.5.2

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Lara-Marie Schönfeldt 2003 (AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
Nicole Turner 2002 (SM6) IRL NPC Ireland

Jugend A
1. Carlotta Gilli 2001(SM13)ITA RARI Nantes Torino 02:27,20 944 AR (A)

00:29,33 01:07,96 01:53,21 02:27,20

2. Liesette Bruinsma 2000(SM11)NED NPC Netherlands 02:58,06 823 (A)
00:39,59 01:31,73 02:20,83 02:58,06

3. Eleanor Robinson 2001(SM6) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:16,16 804 (A)
00:37,28 01:31,79 02:34,74 03:16,16

4. Lisa Kruger 2000(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:36,11 799 (A)
00:33,15 01:14,17 01:59,56 02:36,11

5. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:36,20 798 (A)
00:33,20 01:16,95 02:00,27 02:36,20

6. Louise Fiddes 2001(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:31,13 733 (B)
00:32,49 01:16,66 01:56,52 02:31,13

7. Marian Polo Lopez 2000(SM13)ESP FEDC 02:40,68 726 (B)
00:34,83 01:17,75 02:04,97 02:40,68

8. Lily Macleod 2001(SM13)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:45,80 661 (C)
00:33,66 01:18,43 02:08,92 02:45,80

9. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(SM12)BLR NPC Belarus 02:46,58 657 (C)
00:37,67 01:20,87 02:05,64 02:46,58

10. Aspen Shelton 2001(SM13)USA NPC United States of America 02:47,46 641 (C)
00:35,86 01:16,84 02:09,50 02:47,46

11. Marlene Endrolath 2001(SM13)GER SV Göppingen 04 02:50,25 610 (C)
00:36,10 01:21,83 02:10,96 02:50,25

12. Beth Johnston 2001(SM10)GBR Borders Elite Swim Team 02:52,95 588 (4)
00:37,58 01:19,95 02:12,92 02:52,95

13. Sanne Hofman 2001(SM13)NED NPC Netherlands 02:54,81 563 (8)
00:39,80 01:21,93 02:15,30 02:54,81

14. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SM13)DEN NPC Denmark 02:56,97 543 (J)
00:35,95 01:23,12 02:17,00 02:56,97

15. Ahalya Lettenberger 2001(SM8) USA NPC United States of America 03:11,96 536 (J)
00:47,78 01:34,40 02:31,72 03:11,96

15. Camila Haase Quiros 2000(SM9) CRC NPC Costa Rica 03:01,91 536 (J)
00:39,92 01:25,46 02:18,60 03:01,91

17. Julia Gaffney 2000(SM8) USA NPC United States of America 03:17,56 492 (J)
00:41,27 01:30,14 02:34,49 03:17,56

18. Bethan Eckley 2000(SM10)GBR Wales 03:04,37 485 (1)
00:38,89 01:25,94 02:24,82 03:04,37

19. Jasmin Beutler 2000(SM6) GER SC Potsdam 04:01,22 479 (3)
00:55,60 02:01,42 03:10,66 04:01,22

20. Amber van der Kruk 2001(SM14)NED NPC Netherlands 02:56,06 463 (5)
00:41,82 01:24,07 02:17,86 02:56,06

21. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 02:55,32 430
00:37,75 01:21,57 02:13,54 02:55,32

22. Riekje Heuter 2001(SM9) GER SG Osnabrück 03:16,67 424
00:43,20 01:37,84 02:29,46 03:16,67
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Jugend A
23. Nele Sorgatz 2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam 03:16,50 306

00:39,24 01:32,98 02:31,40 03:16,50

24. Aileen Reinstein 2000(SM6) GER VfL Wolfsburg 05:04,72 267
01:11,08 02:30,32 03:55,78 05:04,72

25. Leoni Schultze 2000(SM10)GER MFZK-Schwerin 03:46,16 263
00:49,52 01:45,18 02:50,37 03:46,16

Disqualifikation
Bianka Pap 2000 (SM10)HUN NPC Hungary 11:37 Uhr
Non simultaneously touch at the third turn.
IPC 3.4.6
Sakura Koike 2001 (SM7) JPN Japan Para Swim 11:15 Uhr
During the stroke she made a downward propulsive kick with right leg after each armstroke.
IPC 3.4.5
Giulia Bellingeri 2000 (SM7) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD 11:05 Uhr
Legs not in the same horizontal plane.
IPC 3.4.2

Masters I
1. Natalia Shavel 1973(SM5) BLR NPC Belarus 03:49,59 651 (C)

00:51,85 01:47,60 02:54,55 03:49,59

2. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(SM6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 04:23,58 384
01:05,98 01:56,07 03:35,90 04:23,58

Masters II
1. Rita Monica Veloso 1959(SM8) BRA MBTC/BW 05:23,48 112 ENM

01:27,12 02:38,58 04:14,46 05:23,48

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Susana Ribeiro 1967 (SM5) BRA PUCPR

Offene Wertung
1. Carlotta Gilli 2001(SM13)ITA RARI Nantes Torino 02:27,20 944 AR (A)

00:29,33 01:07,96 01:53,21 02:27,20

2. Maisie Summers-Newton 2002(SM6) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:06,88 908 (A)
00:42,52 01:31,20 02:23,96 03:06,88

3. Verena Schott 1989(SM6) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:12,19 846 (A)
00:41,94 01:30,57 02:29,32 03:12,19

4. Liesette Bruinsma 2000(SM11)NED NPC Netherlands 02:58,06 823 (A)
00:39,59 01:31,73 02:20,83 02:58,06

5. Eleanor Robinson 2001(SM6) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:16,16 804 (A)
00:37,28 01:31,79 02:34,74 03:16,16

6. Lisa Kruger 2000(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:36,11 799 (A)
00:33,15 01:14,17 01:59,56 02:36,11

7. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:36,20 798 (A)
00:33,20 01:16,95 02:00,27 02:36,20

8. Bethany Firth 1996(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:27,13 794 (A)
00:30,43 01:07,73 01:53,00 02:27,13

9. Airi Ike 1998(SM10)JPN Japan Para Swim 02:38,35 766 (A)
00:33,46 01:14,33 02:02,86 02:38,35

10. Ellen Keane 1995(SM9) IRL NPC Ireland 02:41,77 763 (A)
00:34,13 01:14,35 02:03,17 02:41,77

11. Ariadna Edo Beltran 1998(SM13)ESP FEDC 02:38,36 758 (B)
00:32,65 01:14,32 02:02,01 02:38,36
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Offene Wertung
12. Jessica-Jane Applegate 1996(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:29,93 751 (B)

00:31,14 01:09,25 01:55,83 02:29,93

13. Louise Fiddes 2001(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:31,13 733 (B)
00:32,49 01:16,66 01:56,52 02:31,13

14. Marian Polo Lopez 2000(SM13)ESP FEDC 02:40,68 726 (B)
00:34,83 01:17,75 02:04,97 02:40,68

15. Toni Shaw 2003(SM9) GBR NPC Great Britain 02:45,01 719 (B)
00:34,79 01:18,03 02:08,73 02:45,01

16. Mei Ichinose 1997(SM9) JPN Japan Para Swim 02:45,52 712 (B)
00:34,89 01:18,62 02:07,22 02:45,52

17. Isabel Yinghua Hernandez Santos1995(SM10)ESP FEDDF 02:42,60 707 (B)
00:33,33 01:14,56 02:03,83 02:42,60

18. Manon Vermarien 1997(SM9) NED NPC Netherlands 02:46,63 698 (B)
00:36,38 01:19,70 02:10,37 02:46,63

19. Tess Routliffe 1998(SM7) CAN NPC Canada 03:16,01 684 (B)
00:43,25 01:36,81 02:32,25 03:16,01

20. Janina Breuer 1998(SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:35,83 669 (?)
00:33,44 01:13,94 02:01,03 02:35,83

20. Grace Harvey 1998(SM7) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:17,74 669 (?)
00:43,40 01:32,36 02:34,38 03:17,74

22. Lily Macleod 2001(SM13)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:45,80 661 (C)
00:33,66 01:18,43 02:08,92 02:45,80

23. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(SM12)BLR NPC Belarus 02:46,58 657 (C)
00:37,67 01:20,87 02:05,64 02:46,58

24. Paulina Wozniak 1992(SM9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:50,19 655 (C)
00:35,85 01:20,60 02:09,23 02:50,19

25. Natalia Shavel 1973(SM5) BLR NPC Belarus 03:49,59 651 (C)
00:51,85 01:47,60 02:54,55 03:49,59

25. Yuki Morishita 1996(SM9) JPN Japan Para Swim 02:50,51 651 (C)
00:33,92 01:20,77 02:11,97 02:50,51

27. Aspen Shelton 2001(SM13)USA NPC United States of America 02:47,46 641 (C)
00:35,86 01:16,84 02:09,50 02:47,46

28. Zara Mullooly 2002(SM10)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:48,99 630 (C)
00:35,01 01:17,97 02:11,30 02:48,99

29. Rebecca Redfern 1999(SM13)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:48,98 624 (C)
00:35,91 01:23,84 02:06,72 02:48,98

30. Marlene Endrolath 2001(SM13)GER SV Göppingen 04 02:50,25 610 (C)
00:36,10 01:21,83 02:10,96 02:50,25

31. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(SM14)SWE NPC Sweden 02:41,32 603 (1)
00:34,47 01:15,78 02:03,81 02:41,32

32. Efthymia Gkouli 1996(SM9) GRE NPC Greece 02:55,20 600 (2)
00:36,84 01:24,14 02:15,75 02:55,20

33. Peggy Sonntag 1999(SM5) GER BV Leipzig 03:58,89 589 (3)
00:52,26 01:53,64 03:00,75 03:58,89

34. Beth Johnston 2001(SM10)GBR Borders Elite Swim Team 02:52,95 588 (4)
00:37,58 01:19,95 02:12,92 02:52,95

35. Aliaksandra Svadkouskaya 1995(SM10)BLR NPC Belarus 02:53,64 581 (5)
00:38,57 01:28,02 02:15,51 02:53,64

36. Arianna Talamona 1994(SM7) ITA Polha Varese 03:31,45 566 (6)
00:52,54 01:43,44 02:45,06 03:31,45

37. Mikuni Utsugi 2003(SM9) JPN Japan Para Swim 02:58,89 564 (7)
00:39,13 01:26,74 02:15,30 02:58,89

38. Sanne Hofman 2001(SM13)NED NPC Netherlands 02:54,81 563 (8)
00:39,80 01:21,93 02:15,30 02:54,81
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Offene Wertung
38. Michelle Alonso Morales 1994(SM14)ESP ADEMI Tenerife 02:45,00 563

00:33,28 01:17,96 02:05,46 02:45,00

40. Danielle Kisser 1999(SM6) CAN NPC Canada 03:47,35 556
00:59,94 01:57,22 02:53,56 03:47,35

41. Neele Labudda 2003(SM12)GER Hanse SV Rostock 02:56,26 555 (J)
00:38,42 01:26,75 02:15,20 02:56,26

42. Camille Berube 1995(SM8) CAN NPC Canada 03:10,05 553
00:42,93 01:29,52 02:27,42 03:10,05

43. Yuliya Gordiychuk 1998(SM9) ISR NPC Israel 03:00,15 552
00:35,38 01:21,47 02:20,47 03:00,15

44. Maria Tsakona 1999(SM6) GRE NPC Greece 03:49,16 545
00:50,81 01:46,30 02:56,17 03:49,16

45. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SM13)DEN NPC Denmark 02:56,97 543 (J)
00:35,95 01:23,12 02:17,00 02:56,97

45. Molly Hopkins 2003(SM9) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:01,13 543 (J)
00:39,42 01:25,57 02:23,33 03:01,13

47. Ahalya Lettenberger 2001(SM8) USA NPC United States of America 03:11,96 536 (J)
00:47,78 01:34,40 02:31,72 03:11,96

47. Camila Haase Quiros 2000(SM9) CRC NPC Costa Rica 03:01,91 536 (J)
00:39,92 01:25,46 02:18,60 03:01,91

49. Morgan Bird 1993(SM8) CAN NPC Canada 03:12,10 535
00:38,25 01:29,07 02:32,60 03:12,10

50. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SM9) DEN NPC Denmark 03:02,27 533
00:39,13 01:26,46 02:19,14 03:02,27

51. Carla De Bortoli 1996(SM13)SUI PluSport Schweiz 02:58,23 532
00:40,56 01:29,65 02:17,42 02:58,23

51. Lea Stengel 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:58,72 532 (J)
00:40,22 01:28,30 02:18,51 02:58,72

53. Katerina Komarkova 1995(SM9) CZE NPC Czech Republic 03:02,79 528
00:37,98 01:25,40 02:21,16 03:02,79

54. Angelika Koniecko 1997(SM14)POL Poland Sprawni Razem 02:49,66 518
00:38,74 01:22,05 02:12,94 02:49,66

55. Jacqueline Herweg 1994(AB) GER SG Ruhr 02:47,00 498
00:35,44 01:19,58 02:08,60 02:47,00

56. Julia Gaffney 2000(SM8) USA NPC United States of America 03:17,56 492 (J)
00:41,27 01:30,14 02:34,49 03:17,56

57. Bethan Eckley 2000(SM10)GBR Wales 03:04,37 485 (1)
00:38,89 01:25,94 02:24,82 03:04,37

58. Katarina Chuda 2003(SM13)SVK NPC Slovakia 03:04,19 482 (2)
00:38,26 01:25,97 02:19,32 03:04,19

59. Jasmin Beutler 2000(SM6) GER SC Potsdam 04:01,22 479 (3)
00:55,60 02:01,42 03:10,66 04:01,22

60. Janina Falk 2003(SM14)AUT NPC Austria 02:54,37 477 (4)
00:37,23 01:24,66 02:15,02 02:54,37

61. Anita Osk Hrafnsdottir 1994(SM14)ISL Fjordur 02:55,04 472
00:39,31 01:26,11 02:17,11 02:55,04

62. Amber van der Kruk 2001(SM14)NED NPC Netherlands 02:56,06 463 (5)
00:41,82 01:24,07 02:17,86 02:56,06

63. Reka Tar 2004(SM9) HUN NPC Hungary 03:11,69 458
00:42,08 01:29,84 02:25,90 03:11,69

64. An Nishida 1996(SM8) JPN Japan Para Swim 03:23,65 449
00:40,35 01:31,84 02:39,84 03:23,65

65. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 1999(SM14)ISL IFR 02:59,59 437
00:38,64 01:32,82 02:20,80 02:59,59
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66. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 02:55,32 430

00:37,75 01:21,57 02:13,54 02:55,32

67. Esthefany Rodrigues 1998(SM7) BRA NPC Brazil 03:56,18 429
00:55,59 01:56,57 03:04,82 03:56,18

68. Sophie Jin Wen Soon 1997(SM13)SIN NPC Singapore 03:11,58 428
00:50,19 01:33,47 02:25,85 03:11,58

69. Riekje Heuter 2001(SM9) GER SG Osnabrück 03:16,67 424
00:43,20 01:37,84 02:29,46 03:16,67

70. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(SM10)GER SG Bergisch Land 03:12,93 423
00:42,07 01:28,47 02:28,43 03:12,93

71. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(SM9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:17,47 419
00:45,58 01:33,39 02:37,27 03:17,47

72. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:59,87 399
00:39,64 01:23,50 02:20,34 02:59,87

73. Cosima Reinicke 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:17,16 396
00:43,45 01:36,71 02:37,95 03:17,16

74. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(SM6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 04:23,58 384
01:05,98 01:56,07 03:35,90 04:23,58

74. Ana Castro 1997(SM8) POR Feira Viva 03:34,60 384
00:48,07 01:47,31 02:50,90 03:34,60

76. Ailbhe Kelly 1998(SM8) IRL NPC Ireland 03:35,08 381
00:51,60 01:38,83 02:51,42 03:35,08

76. Adela Mikova 1991(SM14)CZE NPC Czech Republic 03:07,94 381
00:39,12 01:32,01 02:27,52 03:07,94

78. Gabriela Michalowska 2002(SM14)POL Poland Sprawni Razem 03:08,58 377
00:43,71 01:32,52 02:28,95 03:08,58

79. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(SM10)GER BSG Aachen 1926 03:22,39 366
00:45,91 01:34,78 02:36,65 03:22,39

80. Kanchanmala Pande 1990(SM11)IND NPC India 03:53,64 364
00:57,99 01:56,67 03:02,06 03:53,64

81. Berit Stützel 2003(SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:13,02 352
00:42,44 01:29,93 02:29,88 03:13,02

82. Martina Crkvenac 1999(SM9) CRO NPC Croatia 03:31,30 342 ENM
00:40,64 01:35,94 02:37,73 03:31,30

83. Annika Lekon 2003(SM9) GER BSG Espelkamp 03:36,33 319
00:52,63 01:44,81 02:52,00 03:36,33

84. Jadranka Maric 1998(SM9) SVK NPC Slovakia 03:39,11 307 ENM
00:48,14 01:38,85 02:54,51 03:39,11

85. Nele Sorgatz 2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam 03:16,50 306
00:39,24 01:32,98 02:31,40 03:16,50

86. Aileen Reinstein 2000(SM6) GER VfL Wolfsburg 05:04,72 267
01:11,08 02:30,32 03:55,78 05:04,72

87. Leoni Schultze 2000(SM10)GER MFZK-Schwerin 03:46,16 263
00:49,52 01:45,18 02:50,37 03:46,16

88. Ronja Zierold 2005(SM9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 03:55,35 247
00:49,45 01:54,28 03:02,22 03:55,35

89. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:33,37 239
00:50,38 01:45,60 02:48,49 03:33,37

90. Julia Sadkowska 1998(SM5) POL IKS Warszawa 05:56,35 217 ENM
01:23,90 03:10,29 04:38,10 05:56,35

91. Abelina Hartmann 2005(SM9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:37,75 150
00:56,76 02:08,97 03:26,03 04:37,75

92. Rita Monica Veloso 1959(SM8) BRA MBTC/BW 05:23,48 112 ENM
01:27,12 02:38,58 04:14,46 05:23,48
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Offene Wertung
Disqualifikation
Bianka Pap 2000 (SM10)HUN NPC Hungary 11:37 Uhr
Non simultaneously touch at the third turn.
IPC 3.4.6
Mie Schackinger Trothe 1998 (SM10)DEN NPC Denmark 11:22 Uhr
The swimmer did downward kick after each breaststroke kick through the race of breastroke.
IPC 3.4.4
Sakura Koike 2001 (SM7) JPN Japan Para Swim 11:15 Uhr
During the stroke she made a downward propulsive kick with right leg after each armstroke.
IPC 3.4.5
Dorottya Baka 1991 (SM7) HUN NPC Hungary 11:10 Uhr
At the 150m turn the left arm was not streched forward.
IPC 3.4.6.1
Giulia Bellingeri 2000 (SM7) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD 11:05 Uhr
Legs not in the same horizontal plane.
IPC 3.4.2
Malak Abdelshafi 2003 (SM5) EGY NPC Egypt 11:08 Uhr
Between 25 and 35m the swimmer made an armstroke on horizontal plane completly under water.
IPC 3.5.2

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Lara-Marie Schönfeldt 2003 (AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
Susana Ribeiro 1967 (SM5) BRA PUCPR
Monika Belczewska 1994 (SM8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
Gina-Marie Höfer 1998 (SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam
Fanni Illes 1992 (SM6) HUN NPC Hungary
Nicole Turner 2002 (SM6) IRL NPC Ireland

Nicht am Start
Zuzanna Boruszewska 2005 (SM9) POL UKSSP 149 Lodz ENM
Alessia Scortechini 1991 (SM10)ITA C.C. Aniene ENM
Oliwia Jablonska 1997 (SM10)POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team ENM

Startklasse SM5
1. Natalia Shavel 1973(SM5) BLR NPC Belarus 03:49,59 651 (C)

00:51,85 01:47,60 02:54,55 03:49,59

2. Peggy Sonntag 1999(SM5) GER BV Leipzig 03:58,89 589 (3)
00:52,26 01:53,64 03:00,75 03:58,89

3. Julia Sadkowska 1998(SM5) POL IKS Warszawa 05:56,35 217 ENM
01:23,90 03:10,29 04:38,10 05:56,35

Disqualifikation
Malak Abdelshafi 2003 (SM5) EGY NPC Egypt 11:08 Uhr
Between 25 and 35m the swimmer made an armstroke on horizontal plane completly under water.
IPC 3.5.2
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Startklasse SM5
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Susana Ribeiro 1967 (SM5) BRA PUCPR

Startklasse SM6
1. Maisie Summers-Newton 2002(SM6) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:06,88 908 (A)

00:42,52 01:31,20 02:23,96 03:06,88

2. Verena Schott 1989(SM6) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:12,19 846 (A)
00:41,94 01:30,57 02:29,32 03:12,19

3. Eleanor Robinson 2001(SM6) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:16,16 804 (A)
00:37,28 01:31,79 02:34,74 03:16,16

4. Danielle Kisser 1999(SM6) CAN NPC Canada 03:47,35 556
00:59,94 01:57,22 02:53,56 03:47,35

5. Maria Tsakona 1999(SM6) GRE NPC Greece 03:49,16 545
00:50,81 01:46,30 02:56,17 03:49,16

6. Jasmin Beutler 2000(SM6) GER SC Potsdam 04:01,22 479 (3)
00:55,60 02:01,42 03:10,66 04:01,22

7. Natalya Zvyagintseva 1976(SM6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 04:23,58 384
01:05,98 01:56,07 03:35,90 04:23,58

8. Aileen Reinstein 2000(SM6) GER VfL Wolfsburg 05:04,72 267
01:11,08 02:30,32 03:55,78 05:04,72

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Fanni Illes 1992 (SM6) HUN NPC Hungary
Nicole Turner 2002 (SM6) IRL NPC Ireland

Startklasse SM7
1. Tess Routliffe 1998(SM7) CAN NPC Canada 03:16,01 684 (B)

00:43,25 01:36,81 02:32,25 03:16,01

2. Grace Harvey 1998(SM7) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:17,74 669 (?)
00:43,40 01:32,36 02:34,38 03:17,74

3. Arianna Talamona 1994(SM7) ITA Polha Varese 03:31,45 566 (6)
00:52,54 01:43,44 02:45,06 03:31,45

4. Esthefany Rodrigues 1998(SM7) BRA NPC Brazil 03:56,18 429
00:55,59 01:56,57 03:04,82 03:56,18

Disqualifikation
Sakura Koike 2001 (SM7) JPN Japan Para Swim 11:15 Uhr
During the stroke she made a downward propulsive kick with right leg after each armstroke.
IPC 3.4.5
Dorottya Baka 1991 (SM7) HUN NPC Hungary 11:10 Uhr
At the 150m turn the left arm was not streched forward.
IPC 3.4.6.1
Giulia Bellingeri 2000 (SM7) ITA AICS Pavia Nuoto ASD 11:05 Uhr
Legs not in the same horizontal plane.
IPC 3.4.2
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Startklasse SM8
1. Camille Berube 1995(SM8) CAN NPC Canada 03:10,05 553

00:42,93 01:29,52 02:27,42 03:10,05

2. Ahalya Lettenberger 2001(SM8) USA NPC United States of America 03:11,96 536 (J)
00:47,78 01:34,40 02:31,72 03:11,96

3. Morgan Bird 1993(SM8) CAN NPC Canada 03:12,10 535
00:38,25 01:29,07 02:32,60 03:12,10

4. Julia Gaffney 2000(SM8) USA NPC United States of America 03:17,56 492 (J)
00:41,27 01:30,14 02:34,49 03:17,56

5. An Nishida 1996(SM8) JPN Japan Para Swim 03:23,65 449
00:40,35 01:31,84 02:39,84 03:23,65

6. Ana Castro 1997(SM8) POR Feira Viva 03:34,60 384
00:48,07 01:47,31 02:50,90 03:34,60

7. Ailbhe Kelly 1998(SM8) IRL NPC Ireland 03:35,08 381
00:51,60 01:38,83 02:51,42 03:35,08

8. Rita Monica Veloso 1959(SM8) BRA MBTC/BW 05:23,48 112 ENM
01:27,12 02:38,58 04:14,46 05:23,48

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Monika Belczewska 1994 (SM8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

Startklasse SM9
1. Ellen Keane 1995(SM9) IRL NPC Ireland 02:41,77 763 (A)

00:34,13 01:14,35 02:03,17 02:41,77

2. Toni Shaw 2003(SM9) GBR NPC Great Britain 02:45,01 719 (B)
00:34,79 01:18,03 02:08,73 02:45,01

3. Mei Ichinose 1997(SM9) JPN Japan Para Swim 02:45,52 712 (B)
00:34,89 01:18,62 02:07,22 02:45,52

4. Manon Vermarien 1997(SM9) NED NPC Netherlands 02:46,63 698 (B)
00:36,38 01:19,70 02:10,37 02:46,63

5. Paulina Wozniak 1992(SM9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:50,19 655 (C)
00:35,85 01:20,60 02:09,23 02:50,19

6. Yuki Morishita 1996(SM9) JPN Japan Para Swim 02:50,51 651 (C)
00:33,92 01:20,77 02:11,97 02:50,51

7. Efthymia Gkouli 1996(SM9) GRE NPC Greece 02:55,20 600 (2)
00:36,84 01:24,14 02:15,75 02:55,20

8. Mikuni Utsugi 2003(SM9) JPN Japan Para Swim 02:58,89 564 (7)
00:39,13 01:26,74 02:15,30 02:58,89

9. Yuliya Gordiychuk 1998(SM9) ISR NPC Israel 03:00,15 552
00:35,38 01:21,47 02:20,47 03:00,15

10. Molly Hopkins 2003(SM9) GBR NPC Great Britain 03:01,13 543 (J)
00:39,42 01:25,57 02:23,33 03:01,13

11. Camila Haase Quiros 2000(SM9) CRC NPC Costa Rica 03:01,91 536 (J)
00:39,92 01:25,46 02:18,60 03:01,91

12. Laura Martens Christensen 1997(SM9) DEN NPC Denmark 03:02,27 533
00:39,13 01:26,46 02:19,14 03:02,27

13. Katerina Komarkova 1995(SM9) CZE NPC Czech Republic 03:02,79 528
00:37,98 01:25,40 02:21,16 03:02,79

14. Reka Tar 2004(SM9) HUN NPC Hungary 03:11,69 458
00:42,08 01:29,84 02:25,90 03:11,69

15. Riekje Heuter 2001(SM9) GER SG Osnabrück 03:16,67 424
00:43,20 01:37,84 02:29,46 03:16,67

16. Mira Jeanne Maack 2004(SM9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:17,47 419
00:45,58 01:33,39 02:37,27 03:17,47

17. Martina Crkvenac 1999(SM9) CRO NPC Croatia 03:31,30 342 ENM
00:40,64 01:35,94 02:37,73 03:31,30
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Startklasse SM9
18. Annika Lekon 2003(SM9) GER BSG Espelkamp 03:36,33 319

00:52,63 01:44,81 02:52,00 03:36,33

19. Jadranka Maric 1998(SM9) SVK NPC Slovakia 03:39,11 307 ENM
00:48,14 01:38,85 02:54,51 03:39,11

20. Ronja Zierold 2005(SM9) GER TV 08 Baumbach 03:55,35 247
00:49,45 01:54,28 03:02,22 03:55,35

21. Abelina Hartmann 2005(SM9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:37,75 150
00:56,76 02:08,97 03:26,03 04:37,75

Nicht am Start
Zuzanna Boruszewska 2005 (SM9) POL UKSSP 149 Lodz ENM

Startklasse SM10
1. Lisa Kruger 2000(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:36,11 799 (A)

00:33,15 01:14,17 01:59,56 02:36,11

2. Chantalle Zijderveld 2000(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:36,20 798 (A)
00:33,20 01:16,95 02:00,27 02:36,20

3. Airi Ike 1998(SM10)JPN Japan Para Swim 02:38,35 766 (A)
00:33,46 01:14,33 02:02,86 02:38,35

4. Isabel Yinghua Hernandez Santos1995(SM10)ESP FEDDF 02:42,60 707 (B)
00:33,33 01:14,56 02:03,83 02:42,60

5. Zara Mullooly 2002(SM10)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:48,99 630 (C)
00:35,01 01:17,97 02:11,30 02:48,99

6. Beth Johnston 2001(SM10)GBR Borders Elite Swim Team 02:52,95 588 (4)
00:37,58 01:19,95 02:12,92 02:52,95

7. Aliaksandra Svadkouskaya 1995(SM10)BLR NPC Belarus 02:53,64 581 (5)
00:38,57 01:28,02 02:15,51 02:53,64

8. Lea Stengel 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:58,72 532 (J)
00:40,22 01:28,30 02:18,51 02:58,72

9. Bethan Eckley 2000(SM10)GBR Wales 03:04,37 485 (1)
00:38,89 01:25,94 02:24,82 03:04,37

10. Anna Krzyzaniak 2004(SM10)GER SG Bergisch Land 03:12,93 423
00:42,07 01:28,47 02:28,43 03:12,93

11. Cosima Reinicke 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:17,16 396
00:43,45 01:36,71 02:37,95 03:17,16

12. Pia Sophie Huppertz 2002(SM10)GER BSG Aachen 1926 03:22,39 366
00:45,91 01:34,78 02:36,65 03:22,39

13. Leoni Schultze 2000(SM10)GER MFZK-Schwerin 03:46,16 263
00:49,52 01:45,18 02:50,37 03:46,16

Disqualifikation
Bianka Pap 2000 (SM10)HUN NPC Hungary 11:37 Uhr
Non simultaneously touch at the third turn.
IPC 3.4.6
Mie Schackinger Trothe 1998 (SM10)DEN NPC Denmark 11:22 Uhr
The swimmer did downward kick after each breaststroke kick through the race of breastroke.
IPC 3.4.4

Nicht am Start
Alessia Scortechini 1991 (SM10)ITA C.C. Aniene ENM
Oliwia Jablonska 1997 (SM10)POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team ENM
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Startklasse SM11
1. Liesette Bruinsma 2000(SM11)NED NPC Netherlands 02:58,06 823 (A)

00:39,59 01:31,73 02:20,83 02:58,06

2. Kanchanmala Pande 1990(SM11)IND NPC India 03:53,64 364
00:57,99 01:56,67 03:02,06 03:53,64

Startklasse SM12
1. Anastasiya Zudzilava 2001(SM12)BLR NPC Belarus 02:46,58 657 (C)

00:37,67 01:20,87 02:05,64 02:46,58

2. Neele Labudda 2003(SM12)GER Hanse SV Rostock 02:56,26 555 (J)
00:38,42 01:26,75 02:15,20 02:56,26

Startklasse SM13
1. Carlotta Gilli 2001(SM13)ITA RARI Nantes Torino 02:27,20 944 AR (A)

00:29,33 01:07,96 01:53,21 02:27,20

2. Ariadna Edo Beltran 1998(SM13)ESP FEDC 02:38,36 758 (B)
00:32,65 01:14,32 02:02,01 02:38,36

3. Marian Polo Lopez 2000(SM13)ESP FEDC 02:40,68 726 (B)
00:34,83 01:17,75 02:04,97 02:40,68

4. Lily Macleod 2001(SM13)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:45,80 661 (C)
00:33,66 01:18,43 02:08,92 02:45,80

5. Aspen Shelton 2001(SM13)USA NPC United States of America 02:47,46 641 (C)
00:35,86 01:16,84 02:09,50 02:47,46

6. Rebecca Redfern 1999(SM13)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:48,98 624 (C)
00:35,91 01:23,84 02:06,72 02:48,98

7. Marlene Endrolath 2001(SM13)GER SV Göppingen 04 02:50,25 610 (C)
00:36,10 01:21,83 02:10,96 02:50,25

8. Sanne Hofman 2001(SM13)NED NPC Netherlands 02:54,81 563 (8)
00:39,80 01:21,93 02:15,30 02:54,81

9. Camilla Aagaard 2000(SM13)DEN NPC Denmark 02:56,97 543 (J)
00:35,95 01:23,12 02:17,00 02:56,97

10. Carla De Bortoli 1996(SM13)SUI PluSport Schweiz 02:58,23 532
00:40,56 01:29,65 02:17,42 02:58,23

11. Katarina Chuda 2003(SM13)SVK NPC Slovakia 03:04,19 482 (2)
00:38,26 01:25,97 02:19,32 03:04,19

12. Sophie Jin Wen Soon 1997(SM13)SIN NPC Singapore 03:11,58 428
00:50,19 01:33,47 02:25,85 03:11,58

Startklasse SM14
1. Bethany Firth 1996(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:27,13 794 (A)

00:30,43 01:07,73 01:53,00 02:27,13

2. Jessica-Jane Applegate 1996(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:29,93 751 (B)
00:31,14 01:09,25 01:55,83 02:29,93

3. Louise Fiddes 2001(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:31,13 733 (B)
00:32,49 01:16,66 01:56,52 02:31,13

4. Janina Breuer 1998(SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:35,83 669 (?)
00:33,44 01:13,94 02:01,03 02:35,83

5. Pernilla Lindberg 1994(SM14)SWE NPC Sweden 02:41,32 603 (1)
00:34,47 01:15,78 02:03,81 02:41,32

6. Michelle Alonso Morales 1994(SM14)ESP ADEMI Tenerife 02:45,00 563
00:33,28 01:17,96 02:05,46 02:45,00

7. Angelika Koniecko 1997(SM14)POL Poland Sprawni Razem 02:49,66 518
00:38,74 01:22,05 02:12,94 02:49,66

8. Janina Falk 2003(SM14)AUT NPC Austria 02:54,37 477 (4)
00:37,23 01:24,66 02:15,02 02:54,37
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Startklasse SM14
9. Anita Osk Hrafnsdottir 1994(SM14)ISL Fjordur 02:55,04 472

00:39,31 01:26,11 02:17,11 02:55,04

10. Amber van der Kruk 2001(SM14)NED NPC Netherlands 02:56,06 463 (5)
00:41,82 01:24,07 02:17,86 02:56,06

11. Thorey Isafold Magnusdottir 1999(SM14)ISL IFR 02:59,59 437
00:38,64 01:32,82 02:20,80 02:59,59

12. Adela Mikova 1991(SM14)CZE NPC Czech Republic 03:07,94 381
00:39,12 01:32,01 02:27,52 03:07,94

13. Gabriela Michalowska 2002(SM14)POL Poland Sprawni Razem 03:08,58 377
00:43,71 01:32,52 02:28,95 03:08,58

14. Berit Stützel 2003(SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:13,02 352
00:42,44 01:29,93 02:29,88 03:13,02

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Gina-Marie Höfer 1998 (SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam

Startklasse AB
1. Jacqueline Herweg 1994(AB) GER SG Ruhr 02:47,00 498

00:35,44 01:19,58 02:08,60 02:47,00

2. Kim Snyder 2001(AB) GER VFS Rödermark 02:55,32 430
00:37,75 01:21,57 02:13,54 02:55,32

3. Pauline Opitz 2002(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:59,87 399
00:39,64 01:23,50 02:20,34 02:59,87

4. Nele Sorgatz 2000(AB) GER SC Potsdam 03:16,50 306
00:39,24 01:32,98 02:31,40 03:16,50

5. Lisa Ballauf 2006(AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:33,37 239
00:50,38 01:45,60 02:48,49 03:33,37

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Lara-Marie Schönfeldt 2003 (AB) GER Berliner Schwimmteam


